2/171Siemens FI 01 · 2016
Temperature Measurement
Transmitter for field mounting/field indicator
SITRANS TF - Transmitter, two-wire system and SITRANS TF - Field indicator for 4 to 20 mA
2
■ Overview
Our field devices for heavy industrial use
• HART, Universal

SITRANS TF - Transmitter, two-wire system and SITRANS TF - Field indicator for 4 to 20 mA
2
Ordering example 1:
7NG3130-0AB10-Z Y01+Y23
Y01: -5...100 °C
Y23: TICA1234HEAT
Ordering example 2:
7NG3130-0AC10-Z Y01+Y23+Y24
Y01: 0 ... 20 BAR
Y23: PICA 1234 ABC
Y29: HEATING BOILER 67890
Factory setting (field indicator):
4 ... 20 mA
Selection and Ordering data Article No.
SITRANS TF field indicator
for 4 ... 20 mA signals,
with documentation on MiniDVD
7 N G 3 1 3 0 - 77777
Click on the Article No. for the online confi-
guration in the PIA Life Cycle Portal.
Without Ex-protection 0 1
With Ex ia 1 1
With Ex nAL for zone 2 2 1
Total device SITRANS TF Ex d1) 4 1
Total device SITRANS TF according to FM
(XP, DIP, NI, S)1)
5 1
Enclosure
Die-cast aluminium A
Stainless steel precision casting E
Connections/cable inlet
Screwed glands M20x1.5 B
Screwed glands ½-14 NPT C
Digital indicator
With 1
Mounting bracket and securing parts
Without 0
Made of steel 1
Made of stainless steel 2
Further designs Order code
Please add  "-Z"  to Article No. and specify
Order code(s) and plain text.
Test protocol (5 measuring points) C11
Explosion protection
• Explosion protection Ex ia to INMETRO
(Brazil) (only with 7NG313.-1....)
E25
• Explosion protection Ex d to INMETRO
(Brazil) (only with 7NG313.-4....)
E26
• Explosion protection Ex nA to INMETRO
(Brazil) (only with 7NG313.-2...)
E27
• Explosion protection Ex i to NEPSI
(China) (only with 7NG313.-1...)
E55